
Fiscal Agent/Organization Center Name Program Director Phone Number E-mail Address

Adams 12 Five Star Schools

The PEAK Learning Center at Coronado Hills Elementary 
The PEAK Learning Center at Hillcrest Elementary School
The PEAK Learning Center at Malley Drive
The PEAK Learning Center at North Star Elementary School
The PEAK Learning Center at Stukey Elementary School
The PEAK Learning Center at Thornton Elementary School

Stephanie Hansen 720-972-5565 stephanie.hansen@adams12.org

Aurora Public Schools
Vaughn Elementary School
Global Village Academy

Ismael Robles 720-326-1482 irobles@aurorak12.org

Boys & Girls Clubs of Larimer County

Lincoln Elementary School
Winona Elementary School
B.F. Kitchen Elementary School
Sarah Milner Elementary School
Laurene Edmondson Elementary

Ashley Prow 970-223-1708 aprow@bgclarimer.org

Boys & Girls Clubs of Metro Denver Johnson Elementary Boys & Girls Club
Joseph Troyer
Yvonne Taylor 303-892-9200

josepht@bgcmd.org
YvonneT@bgcmd.org

Colorado Springs School District 11 Roosevelt Charter Academy
Dr. Kristin Watkins
Julie TeNyenhuis

719-520-2206
719-637-0311

kristin.watkins@d11.org
jtenyenhuis@rca-csprings.org

CSI - Academy of Arts & Knowledge Academy of Arts & Knowledge Community Learning Center
Shannon Gossard
Tracy Evangelista

970-412-0706
970-226-2800

sgossard@aakelementary.org
tevangelista@aakelementary.org

Heart & Hand Center Bruce Randolph Middle School
Cami Tam
Timiya Jackson

720-381-2264 camitam@heartandhandcenter.org
timiyajackson@heartandhandcenter.org

Jefferson Consortium Project (JCP)
Jefferson Junior/Senior High School
Lumberg Elementary School
Stevens Elementary School

Weston Scott 720-427-0582 weston.scott@jeffco.k12.co.us

Onward, A Legacy Foundation Onward A Legacy Foundation - Montezuma-Cortez Middle School Mary Jo Standard
Kristen Tworek

703-509-4343
989-444-0007

mstandard@scyclistens.org
ktworek@scyclistens.org

Onward, A Legacy Foundation Mancos RE-6 Mary Jo Standard
Kristen Tworek

703-509-4343
989-444-0007

mstandard@scyclistens.org
ktworek@scyclistens.org

Pagosa Arts Initiative Pagosa Arts Initiative Center for Creativity Jenna Waite-Gannon 970-227-8697 director@pagosaartsinitiative.org

Riverside Educational Center

Pear Park Elementary School
Chipeta Elementary  School
Clifton Elementary School 
Nisley Elementary School
Chatfield Elementary School
Fruitvale Elementary School

Joy Hudak 970-589-5039 joy@rec4kids.com

Riverside Educational Center Grand Mesa Middle School Jack Curry 609-819-6429 jack@rec4kids.com
Sims-Fayola Foundation Sims-Fayola Adams City High School Support Program Dedrick Sims 720-557-8443 dedrick@sffoundation.org

YMCA of Boulder Valley Pioneer Ridge Elementary School
Lisa Swainey
Lisa Petropoulos

303-443-4474 x4700
303-443-4474 x1303

lisa.swainey@ymcanoco.org
lisa.petropoulos@ymcanoco.org

YMCA of Metro Denver Montclair School of Academics and Enrichment Kim Schulz 720-524-2734 kschulz@denverymca.org

mailto:stephanie.hansen@adams12.org
mailto:sgossard@aakelementary.org
mailto:sgossard@aakelementary.org
mailto:marycipollone@heartandhandcenter.org
mailto:marycipollone@heartandhandcenter.org
mailto:thamilton@scyclistens.org
mailto:thamilton@scyclistens.org
mailto:thamilton@scyclistens.org
mailto:thamilton@scyclistens.org
mailto:director@pagosaartsinitiative.org
mailto:dedrick@sffoundation.org

	E2 OST (2)

